
ADMINISTRATION

ORDINANCE NO. 15493

FILE OF CITY COUNCIL

B|LL NO. 74 -2018

OCTOBER 17,2018

AN ORDINANCE

Amending the 2018 General Fund Budget by transferring Two Hundred Thousand ($200,000)
Dollars from the accounts below for the emergency demolition of 418 North Franklin Street. The
total amount of both transfers equals Two Hundred rhousand ($200,000) Dollars.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALLENTOWN

SECTION ONE: That City Council authorizes a transfer within the General Fund in the
amount of Two Hundred Thousand ($200,000) Dollars as follows:

Finance
000.02.0602-000 1 -90

000-02-0602-0003.90

FROM

Refunds

Other Services and Charges

TO

Other Contract Services

$150,000

50,000 $200,000

$200,000

Community and Economic
Development Bureau of
Building Standards and
Safety
000-09.0903.000 1 .46 $200,000

SECTION TWO: That this Ordinance will take effect ten (10) days after final passage

SECTION THREE: That all Ordinances inconsistent with the above provisions are
Repealed to the extent of their inconsistency.



AMENDMENT TO TAKE MONTES FROM ACCOUNT 000-02.0602.0001.90 (REFUNDS) rN THE
AMOUNT OF $150,000 AND ACCOUNT 000-02-0602-0003-90 (OTHER SERVTCES AND
GHARGES) tN THE AMOUNT OF $50,000, TOTALING $200,000 PASSED, 6 - 0

TOTAL

Roger Maclean, Pres,

Ed Zucal

Courtney Robinson

Cynthia Y. Mota

Daryl Hendricks

Julio A, Guridy

Candida Affa, VP

5

X

X

X

X

X

Yea

I

X

Nay

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was
passed by City Council on November 7, 2018 and
signed by the Mayor on November 13,2018.

\tr.u*r[Pù^ \
CITY CLERK


